NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR ANNUAL PUBLIC MEETING

MARVELLA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Board of Directors:	<u>Term</u> :
Tahlia Sayers, President	May 2025
Craig Corliss, Secretary	May 2023
Ian Roth, Treasurer	May 2025
Michael Kark, Assistant Secretary	May 2023
Jacob Beniflah, Director	May 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an annual meeting o the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Marvella Metropolitan District (the "District"), Arapahoe County, Colorado, will be held on Monday, November 27, 2023, at 12:00 p.m., virtually via Zoom:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83190796800?pwd=1Hz2iHUbo1lQglPeKwiOwJDcTtnwbs.1

Meeting ID: 831 9079 6800

Passcode: 931536

One tap mobile

+17193594580,,83190796800# US

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Update Regarding the Status of Public Infrastructure Projects within the District:
- III. Update Regarding Status of outstanding Bonds, if any:
- IV. Review of Unaudited Financial Statements.
- V. Open Floor for Questions. Members of the public may ask questions about the District. The Board may determine how much time is reserved for questions and for each individual speaker.
- VI. Adjourn: